Resolution No	_
---------------	---

Resolution Creating the Oelwein Public Works Department

WHEREAS, The City has traditionally had two departments with distinct divisions for Water/ Wastewater and Streets; and

WHEREAS, in 2017 the departments were combined under one department head; and

WHEREAS, the City now formally will call this department Public Works and will address all areas of Streets, Water/Wastewater; and

WHEREAS, this resolution establishes a Public Works Director and an Assistant Public Works Director within the department; and

WHEREAS, the pay scales for the Public Works Director has been established by the Salary Resolution approved by Council in April of 2022; and

WHEREAS, this resolution established the Assistant Public Works Director Salary Range at \$70,000 to \$85,000; and

WHEREAS, the Assistant Public Works Director will be new for the city and the job description will be updated as needed to reflect the duties of the position;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OELWEIN, IOWA: Creates the Public Works Department and the Positions within the Department.

Passed and approved this 27th day of June, 2022.

Mayor Brett DeVore		

Attest:	It was mov	ved by	and so	econded by	that the
	Resolution	n as read b	e adopted	, and upon	roll call there were
		AYES	NAYS	ABSENT	ABSTAIN
Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator	Weber				
Recorded June 28, 2022.	Stewart				
	Lenz				
	Garrigus				
	Seeders				
Dylan Mulfinger, City Administrator	Payne				